
X League Statistics 2015 

 

Individual Leaders 1st & 2nd Stage 

 

Rushing 

 

Player (Team) Att Yds Avg Long TD 

Benjamin Dupree (Impulse) 98 752 7.7 74 12 

Yūki Shirakami (Challengers) 67 645 9.6 85 7 

Gino Gordon (Frontiers) 72 580 8.1 69 6 

Tomokazu Sueyoshi (BigBlue) 64 552 8.6 59 12 

Ryō Takagi (BigBlue) 63 516 8.2 63 6 

Hidehito Tokushima (Creators) 55 476 8.7 56 3 

Fumitaka Obana (Creators) 83 396 4.8 28 4 

Yasuhiro Maruta (Deers) 65 370 5.7 45 3 

Yūhei Yamaguchi (Pirates) 51 369 7.2 41 1 

Yutaka Tatsumi (Challengers) 36 322 8.9 62 2 

Ryōsuke Ogata (Lions) 51 315 6.2 47 5 

Shunsuke Kikuchi (Bulls) 55 299 5.4 29 4 

Kei Gotō (Frontiers) 44 281 6.4 70 4 

Yasuhiro Suzuki (Lions) 53 275 5.2 32 7 

Takashi Sakoda (Eagles) 60 265 4.4 37 4 

Keita Saruwatari (Bulls) 69 264 3.8 19 3 

Hayato Araki (Impulse) 40 261 6.5 37 3 

Shinichi Maekawa (Deers) 49 261 5.3 44 5 

Ryōhei Sasaki (Hurricanes) 83 260 3.1 31 2 

Hidetsugu Takaoka (Hurricanes) 89 258 2.9 36 2 

Tataeru Nakanishi (Seagulls) 45 256 5.7 45 2 

Asaki Mochizuki (Seagulls) 54 256 4.7 16 11 

Keisuke Shizuya (Creators) 42 254 6.1 34 2 

Kurama Tanaka (Lions) 31 253 8.2 40 1 

Benjamin Anderson (Rise) 80 250 3.1 21 1 

 

 

Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 14 attempts per game) 

 

Player (Team) Att Com Perc Yds Long TD INT Rating 

Colby Cameron (Frontiers) 209 147 70.3 1990 89 25 2 187.88 

Tetsuo Takata (Impulse) 101 73 72.3 991 73 10 0 187.37 

Kevin Craft (BigBlue) 159 107 67.3 1384 80 14 4 164.44 

Mason Mills (Silver Star) 232 146 62.9 2037 99 22 11 158.49 

Shōma Taniguchi (Lions) 139 87 62.6 1154 69 8 5 144.13 

Shōhei Katō (Deers) 184 118 64.1 1360 58 12 10 136.87 

Keijirō Kasuya (Finies) 115 59 51.3 756 48 10 6 124.79 

Shun Sugawara (Seagulls) 176 108 61.4 1135 51 6 9 116.56 

Benjamin Anderson (Rise) 103 59 57.3 594 46 4 4 110.77 

Yūsuke Kanō (Challengers) 119 64 53.8 597 38 7 5 106.93 

Shōtarō Tanoue (Pirates) 175 104 59.4 800 34 4 7 97.37 

Keita Fujiwara (Bulls) 218 113 51.8 1088 42 3 9 90.04 

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 14 attempts per game, min. 40 total attempts): 

Takushirō Hata (Seagulls) 79 56 70.9 666 41 10 7 165.75 

Kazuma Andō (Silver Star) 45 25 55.6 314 49 4 1 139.06 

Inoke Funaki (Finies) 71 42 59.2 615 48 3 1 143.04 

Kōhei Tahara (Black Eagles) 78 52 66.7 581 51 5 4 140.13 

Yūichirō Araki (Rise) 59 34 57.6 347 30 2 0 118.22 

Hiroki Nakamoto (Creators) 88 52 59.1 574 35 3 5 113.77 

 



Receiving 

 

Player (Team) Rec Yds Avg Long TD 

Roman Wilson (Silver Star) 52 975 18.8 67 14 

Yūta Hayashi (Silver Star) 32 634 19.8 99 5 

Yūji Mizuno (Frontiers) 32 304 9.5 25 5 

John Stanton (BigBlue) 30 407 13.6 64 3 

Hiromi Katō (Bulls) 30 263 8.8 38 0 

Takumi Takahashi (Pirates) 30 199 6.6 15 1 

Tatsuya Tonka (Impulse) 29 413 14.2 34 4 

Ryōma Hagiyama (Seagulls) 27 363 13.4 71 4 

Junpei Yoshimoto (Frontiers) 26 303 11.7 31 2 

Naoki Maeda (Deers) 25 286 11.4 46 4 

Takuto Hara (Seagulls) 23 279 12.1 58 4 

Masahiro Asō (Finies) 22 357 16.2 48 3 

Noriaki Kinoshita (Seagulls) 22 295 13.4 41 1 

Shinpei Wakashima (Pirates) 22 193 8.8 28 0 

Takeyuki Suzuki (Cyclones) 22 178 8.1 18 1 

Seitarō Iwasaki (Hurricanes) 22 160 7.3 15 0 

Takeshi Akiyama (Frontiers) 21 252 12.0 38 4 

Shunsuke Wada (Finies) 20 345 17.3 48 3 

Katsuya Nagakawa (Deers) 20 280 14.0 58 3 

Akimitsu Mori (Seagulls) 20 273 13.7 51 3 

Yasuhiro Miyamoto (Deers) 20 246 12.3 37 2 

Shunsuke Sofue (Lions) 20 230 11.5 23 3 

 

 

Receiving Yards 

 

Player (Team) Yds Rec Avg Long TD 

Roman Wilson (Silver Star) 975 52 18.8 67 14 

Yūta Hayashi (Silver Star) 634 32 19.8 99 5 

Teruaki Clark Nakamura (Frontiers) 434 18 24.1 70 7 

Tatsuya Tonka (Impulse) 413 29 14.2 34 4 

John Stanton (BigBlue) 407 30 13.6 64 3 

Sei Kyō (Frontiers) 365 18 20.3 89 5 

Ryōma Hagiyama (Seagulls) 363 27 13.4 71 4 

Masahiro Asō (Finies) 357 22 16.2 48 3 

Shunsuke Wada (Finies) 345 20 17.3 48 3 

Takashi Kurihara (BigBlue) 324 19 17.1 80 4 

Yūji Mizuno (Frontiers) 304 32 9.5 25 5 

Junpei Yoshimoto (Frontiers) 303 26 11.7 31 2 

Noriaki Kinoshita (Seagulls) 295 22 13.4 41 1 

Naoki Maeda (Deers) 286 25 11.4 46 4 

Katsuya Nagakawa (Deers) 280 20 14.0 58 3 

Takuto Hara (Seagulls) 279 23 12.1 58 4 

Akimitsu Mori (Seagulls) 273 20 13.7 51 3 

Kenji Tsunekane (Finies) 270 19 14.2 47 3 

Yūtarō Taki (BigBlue) 267 16 16.7 62 3 

Hiromi Katō (Bulls) 263 30 8.8 38 0 

Kōji Honda (Impulse) 254 16 15.9 56 2 

Takeshi Akiyama (Frontiers) 252 21 12.0 38 4 

 


